Swale Borough Council

NOTICE OF ELECTION

Election of a Town Councillor to Faversham Town Council

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT

- 1. An election is to be held for ONE Town Councillor to Faversham Town Council Abbey ward.
- 2. Nomination papers may be obtained, during normal office hours, from the Returning Officer, Swale Borough Council at the address shown below.
- 3. Completed nomination papers must be delivered by hand to the Returning Officer or her Deputy at Swale Borough Council, at the address shown below, on any day from Friday 10 November 2023 between 10am and 4pm Monday to Friday, but not later than 4pm on Friday 17 November 2023.
- 4. If the election is contested, the poll will take place on **Thursday, 14th December 2023** between the hours of 7am and 10pm. This is the same day as the polls for the Swale Borough Council Abbey Borough Ward by-election.
- 5. Applications for the following should be made to the Electoral Registration Officer/Returning Officer at the address shown below:

Application	Deadline for Receipt
New applications to register to vote. Applications can be made online: www.gov.uk/register-to-vote	Midnight on Tuesday 28 November 2023
New applications to vote by post or to cancel or amend an existing postal vote or proxy appointment. Applications can be made online at Apply for a postal vote - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)	5pm on Wednesday, 29 November 2023
Applications for a Voter Authority Certificate, can be made online: www.gov.uk/apply-for-photo-id-voter-authority-certificate	5pm on Wednesday, 6 December 2023
New applications to vote by proxy. Applications can be made online at Apply for a proxy vote - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)	5pm on Wednesday, 6 December 2023
Emergency applications to vote by proxy	5pm on Thursday, 14 December 2023

Larissa Reed, Returning Officer

Dated: 9 November 2023